
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022972-2024 

Contract

NET-0093 FREEBROUGH ACADEMY COACHES (2024)

Northern Education Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022972

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0445f3  

Published 24 July 2024, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Education Trust

Talbot Street

Stockton-on-Tees

TS20 2AY

Email

Procurement@northerneducationtrust.org

Telephone

+44 1642612381

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022972-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022972-2024
mailto:Procurement@northerneducationtrust.org


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://net.delta-esourcing.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NET-0093 FREEBROUGH ACADEMY COACHES (2024)

Reference number

NET-0093

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60170000 - Hire of passenger transport vehicles with driver

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Northern Education Trust (NET) seeks to appoint a Supplier to a single supplier framework

https://net.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 3 to 6

who can provide coach passenger transport services to the Trust’s Freebrough Academy on a
non-exclusive basis

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £480,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northern Education Trust (NET) seeks to appoint a Supplier to a single supplier framework
who can provide coach passenger transport services to the Trust’s Freebrough Academy on a
non-exclusive basis

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007168

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skelton Coaches Ltd

Saltburn

Country

/Notice/007168-2024


Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

04150631

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £480,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £480,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://net.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=877759578

 GO Reference: GO-2024724-PRO-26981353

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Education Trust

Talbot Street

Stockton-on-Tees

TS20 2AY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://net.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=877759578
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T00:29:19+0100
	TCPDF




